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48 Count 4 Walls

Website: www.linedancerweb.com Choreographed by: Mike Repko
Email: admin@linedancerweb.com Choreographed to: Their Hearts

Are Dancing by The Forester Sisters

OOk, WNPRE

0

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

23
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

BASIC FORWARD, BASIC REVERSE
Step forward left

Step forward right beside left

Step left in place beside right

Step back right

Step back left beside right

Step right in place beside left

FORWARD DIAGONAL, TOE TOUCH &HOLD
Facing forward, cross step left over right

Touch right toe out to left side

Hold

REVERSE DIAGONAL, TOE TOUCH & HOLD
Facing forward, cross step right behind left
Touch left toe out to left side

Hold

REVERSE BASIC WITH 1/4 TURN CROSS STEP 1/4 TURN

/When making the 1/4 turn man drops lady's left hand then picks up the left hand after the last
1/4 turn ending up in left side by side sweetheart position.

Step back left

Step back right

Step back left turning 1/4 turn to left

Cross step right over left

Step to left side with left turning 1/4 turn to left

Step right slightly forward of left

CROSS STEP RIGHT & LEFT

Facing forward, cross step left over right
Step to right side with right

Shift weight back to left

Facing forward, cross step right over left
Step to left side with left

Shift weight back to right

CROSS STEPS WITH 1/4 TURN LEFT

/When doing the 1/4 turn the man steps up beside the lady to go back in to right side by side
sweetheart position maintaining hand holds.

Facing forward, shift weight to left

Cross step right behind left

Step left to left side

Cross step right in front of left

Step to left side with left turning 1/4 turn to left

Step slightly forward of left with right

REVERSE 1/4 TURN WITH CROSS STEPS

/When doing 1/4 turn back man turns to follow lady maintaining hand holds ending up in right
side by side sweetheart position. The rest of the dance is done in this position.

Step backwards with left

Step back with right turning 1/4 turn to right

Cross step left over right

Step right to right side

Cross step left behind right
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Step right to right side

RIGHT & LEFT LUNGES

Facing forward, step left over right at a 45 degree angle
Shift weight back to right

Step to left side with left

Facing forward, step right over left at a 45 degree angle
Shift weight back to left

Step to right side with right

CROSS STEP RIGHT & LEFT

Facing forward, cross step left over right
Step to right side with right

Shift weight back to left

Facing forward, cross step right over left
Step to left side with left

Shift weight back to right
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